## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF TEN-YEAR SAFETY SURVEY REPORT

(23 IL. Adm. Code Part 180, Sections. 180.310, 180.320, 180.330, 180.340)

NAME OF SCHOOL BUILDING	SURVEY YEAR
WESTFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL	2025
NAME AND NUMBER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT	COUNTY
Bloomingdale SD 13, 0130	Dupage
ARCHITECT NAME Edward Wright	FIRM DLA ARCHITECTS, LTD.
FIRM ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NUMBER
Two Pierce Place, Itasca, IL 60143	847-742-4063

I certify that the survey referred to herein was prepared by me and to the best of my knowledge is a true and accurate.

	Building in Full Compliance.	***************************************
<b>✓</b>	Building Not in Compliance	ARCA ARCA
	Edward Wright	EDWARD L. WRIGHT
Date	Printed Name Architect/Engineer	001-021021
Date	President of Board of Education	The state of the s
Date	Secretary of Board of Education	OF ILLIAM
Expiration Date	License Number	_ [Seal and Signature]

Failure to submit accurate and complete safety survey reports as required shall subject a school district to the recognition provisions of 23 Illinois Administrative Code 180.

Form 35-86 (7/07) (Prescribed by ISBE for local board use)

180.300 a

## CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUNDS

(Section 17-2.11 of the School Code)

	(								
WESTFIELD MIDDLE S	3CHOOL			Dupage					
School Building	J		County						
Bloomingdale SD 13, 0130									
District Name and Number									
	An	nendment N	lumber						
Total Previously Approved									
Approved to raise with this Amendment	\$3,374,267.00								
Total Approved to Date	\$3,374,267.00								
Existing District Funds Approved	\$0.00								
I, , State Superintendent of Education, acknowledge receipt of the estimate of cost certified by the architect/engineer required:									
	to bring this school building into compliance with the safety standards set forth in 23 III. Adm. Code Part 175, 23 III. Adm. Code Part 180, and or 23 III. Adm. Code Part 185 as promulgated by the State Board of Education.								
	to bring the school building into compliance with the Asbestos Abatement Act 105 ILCS 105/1 et.seq, and the federal Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act of 1986 as amended (AHERA).								
3. playgrounds, parking lots, or so	to provide funds for energy conservation; disabled accessibility; school security; repair of school sidewalks,								
I Further certify that the estimate of total approved hereby approved.	√al to date, in the	amount of \$3	3,374,267.00 has been e	xamined and determined to	be reasonable and is				
Date	Signaf	ture of Stat	e Superintendent of	Education					
EXPLANATORY NOTES:									
1. No items in this amendment were disapproved nor were any of the estimated costs adjusted.									
shown above as the total amou	Comments regarding this amendment and a list of the items disapproved and cost adjustments applied are attached to								
COMMENTS:									
ADJUSTED ITEMS:									
ITEM ID DESCRIPTION ESTI	MATED AMOU	JNT	ADJUSTED AMOUI	T DIFFERENCE	REASON				

## VIOLATION AND RECOMMENDATION SCHEDULE

(23 IL Adm. Code 180, Sections 180.320)

			STRICT COD Bloomingd		3. FACILITY CODE/NAME WESTFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL			
4. Item ID	15 Location(s) (Room No) L	6. Priority Code	7. Rule Violated	8. Description of the violation		9. Recommendation to correct violation		
1	Building Core and Classrooms	a.	11/5 599	Mechanical unit is beyond its life cycle and replaced.	Replace existing mechanical unit with new variable volume gas unit.			
2	Building Core and Classrooms	a.	175.525	water treatment, controls and pumps are beyond their lige cycle and need to be replaced		water treatment, controls and pumps are beyond their lige cycle and need to be replaced		Replace existing gas fired Boilers B-1 & B-2 along with associated water treatment, controls and pumps
3	Building Core Common Are, 6th Grade Classroom Wing	a.	175.505	Roofs 1, 2, 4, and 5 arebeyond their life exto be replaced.	pectancy and need	Replace existing roofs 1, 2, 4, and 5 completely.		

Form 35-84 (7/07) (Prescribed by ISBE for local board use)

## SCHEDULE OF RECOMMENDED WORK ITEMS AND ESTIMATED COSTS

1. COUNTY CODE 2. DISTRICT CODE/NAME 022, Dupage 0130, Bloomingdale SD 13				3. FACILITY CODE/NAME WESTFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL							
4. Item I.D.		6. Priority Code	7. Specification(s)	8. Units Of Measure	9. Quantity	10. Labor Code	11. Estimated Cost (Architect / Engineer)	12. ROE Adjustment	13. ISBE Adjustment		15. Funding Type
1	b	a.	Replace existing Variable volume gas heating and electric cooling package roof top units with new Variable volume gas heating and electric cooling package roof top units.		2	2	\$1,595,000.00			8/15/2026	F
2	b	a.	Existing gas fired Boilers B-1 & B-2 along with associated water treatment, controls and pump with new gas fired boilers, water treatment, controls, and pumps.	lump sum	2	2	\$646,250.00			8/15/2026	F
3	b	a.	Replace existing modified bitumen and coal tar pitch roofs with new roofing systems to match existing.	lump sum	4	2	\$1,133,017.00			8/15/2026	F
						Origina Subtota	\$3,374,267.00	Adjusted Subtotal	\$3,374,267.00		

		\$3,374,267.00		\$3,374,267.00	
	Original 0% Contingency		Adjusted 0% Contingency		
	Original 0% A/E Fees	\$0.00	Adjusted 0% A/E Fees	\$0.00	
Home with a Funding Tune of IVI are not included in the cost coloutein.	Original Grand Total	\$3,374,267.00	Adjusted Grand Total	\$3,374,267.00	

Items with a Funding Type of 'O' are not included in the cost calculation. 35-48 (7/07) (Prescribed by ISBE for Local Board Use)